                                             Receiver Modules
     Electro - Optical  Systems  Inc,   1039  West  Bridge  St,  Phoenixville,  PA  19460
     Tel:  610-935-5838 (Fax: -8548)    www.eosystems.com    sales@eosystems.com
The preamplifier portion of this receiver is a transimpedence current to voltage
converter.  Its output voltage is proportional to the input signal current:
Vout = Isignal x Rfeedback.
This photodiode/amplifier is a DC coupled, high gain system and care should be taken to shield the unit
from stray light during operation.  This will help prevent saturation of the amplifier, which could lead to
failure of the unit.  Obtaining stable, long term operation will require suitable heat sinking.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Detector Type 1mm Dia InGaAs Photodiode
Wavelength Range 900 – 1700 nm
Output Responsivity, V/W 108 @ 1300nm 107 @ 1300nm 105 @ 1300nm 104 @ 1300nm
Output Noise, V/Hz1/2 1.7 x 10-6 0.7 x 10-6 0.15 x 10-6 0.02 x 10-6
Bandwidth DC – 2kHz DC – 10kHz DC – 1MHz DC – 10MHz
Power Requirements +,- 5VDC to +,- 15VDC,  10 mA
.017
.360
.200
3
0.21
.50 MIN
.320
14
2
.160
.012
+
_
A
1
2
3
4
PIN OUT
1 = +Vin
2 = -Vin
3 = GROUND
4 = OUTPUT
Note:
Dimensions in inches
	S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
	Detector Type
	1mm Dia InGaAs Photodiode